

22.10.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING DAY

Present: Sh. Sachin Sangwan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has been recently engaged in the present case. Further, counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the vakalatnama within 1 week from today.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/speed post/ courier, returnable for NDOH.

Accordingly, on request of counsel for plaintiff, matter be adjourned for further proceedings on 20.11.2021.

[Syed Zishan Ali Warsi]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
22.10.2021