

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

23.01.2023

Present: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, ld. counsel for the petitioner.

No steps have been taken for carrying out publication and service of respondents despite directions having been given in August 2022. Let steps be taken now within a period of four weeks from today, in terms of the previous order dated 16.08.2022, failing which cost(s) of Rs. 10,000/- shall be imposed on the petitioner.

Put up 27.04.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
23.01.2023