

M/S INSTROMEDIX INDIA PVT. LTD. Vs. M/S SURGI AID PHARMA

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. Mayank Rustagi, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Jai Ram Garg, ld. counsel for defendant.

PW-1 Sh. Ajay Arora, AR of the plaintiff partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up on 10.4.2024 at 10.30 A.M. for further cross-examination of PW-1. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has to appear at Saket Court for final arguments on 10.04.2024 and he may be allowed to leave the court before lunch on 10.04.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 04.03.2024