

Civ DJ no. 609335/16
IA no. 1/24
Instromedix India Pvt Ltd. Vs M/s Surgi Aid Pharma

01.07.2024

Case file is taken up today on the applications filed by the defendant.

Present: Sh. Mayank Rastogi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jairam, Ld counsel for the defendant through VC.

Replies to the applications moved on behalf of the defendant for interrogatory and discovery of documents, have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has already been supplied to the ld counsel for defendant.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time for making submissions on the abovesaid applications on the ground that he was busy in the knee replacement treatment of his mother.

Put up for arguments on both applications on **05.07.2024 at 12.00 noon.**

The date & time is given as per convenience of both ld counsels.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:01.07.2024