

SH AMARJEET SINGH CHADDHA Vs. THE STATE

04.02.2025

Ld PO has gone for judicial training today.

Present: Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Amarjeet Singh, petitioner no. 1 through VC.
Sh. Akshan Singh stated to be one of Lrs of Randeep Singh through VC.
Sh. Hardeep Chadha/R-10 through VC.
Ms. Ame Sisodiya, Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 3 through VC.

An application under order XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleading Lrs of deceased respondent no. 11, annexure A, no objection affidavit and Proof of service has been filed on behalf of the petitioner on 14.01.2025.

As per directions of ld PO, matter be put up for further proceedings on **09.05.2025**.

(Reader)

04.02.2025.