

RAJ KHERA Vs. GURINDER SINGH

13.12.2025

Present: Ms Ruksar, ld. Proxy counsel for the DH through VC.

Ld. proxy counsel for the DH seeks pass over.
Put up at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.12.2025

13.12.2025 12:35 P.M.

Present: Ms Kavita, ld. Proxy counsel for the DH

Ld. proxy counsel for the DH has filed copy of draft sale deed. Notice of the copy of draft sale deed be issued to the JD for settling the terms of execution of sale deed.

On the last date of hearing, report was called from concerned SDM, the concerned SDM, Ramesh Nagar is served but no report has been filed on his behalf.

Let court notice be issued to the concerned SDM Ramesh Nagar to appear in person and file the explanation for not filing the report of ownership of shop no. A-1, Tilak Market, Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.12.2025