

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Kapoor, Ld. counsel for LR's of DH (VC).
Sh. Shakti Gujela, Licensing Inspector, Central Zone,
Karol Bagh, is present.

The aforementioned official from the MCD has appeared on the directions of clarifications as sought in the previous ordersheet. It is submitted by the official that JD Gurinder Singh had never been allotted a shop on Tehbazari at A Line, Tilak Market, Ramesh Nagar. The copy of the relevant pages of the old D & C register is furnished.

Some time requested on behalf of the LR's of the DH for submissions.

On request, matter is adjourned.

Be put up for FP on **15.09.2026**.

(RIYA GUHA)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.08.2026